162 JREF  690517-11 SPACER : o Tu
- 161 A 22594-8| HEX, NUT 70 <l3
“ : 160 240628-11 PLATE, ADJ hd -1
A 159 240626-11 SHAFT, PIVOT i 48 (}D :
158 2490633.1] BUSHING 87 :
157 455680-1] LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66 {\\ :
156 240629.1| BLOCK, PIVOT s 10l
155 240632-21 SCREW, ADJ 44
154 240659-3] PIN, CAM ROLLER e N
53 ? 240658-11 CAM, ROLLER 62 2
152_|REA_ 454398-1] ROD, FEED 6
151 60
PRE-FEED i-1/8 STROKE POST-FEED 1-3/8 STROKE Z | 210i7-2 | SCR, DR)VE (#Z x.19) TD PATE 150 YREF] 454220-1| CAP, RAM 59
| Yé ! 2691 PC:‘%’I’F'Y, D 149 FREF  453736-11 HOUSING |8
148 51
: EQT[Y‘A!N!NG [ 455 21045-3] RING, RETAINING ‘C’ {.187 DIA) FEED PIN 147 56
% PLATE (REF) : 146 JREF]  240624-11 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
2 , 145 JREFl (-91499«1] SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
i S 144 EREF| 740625-1] FINGER, FEED E 53
2 KEF] 5- 21028-11 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 SPEF]  240634-11 LEVER, TERMINAL 52
& 142 s1
3 ZEf 1. 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x 1.50) HOUSING T4 [0
&= 2 1- 21030-1] PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140 1 [7-21002-291 BOLT, CRIMPER 4y
g 39 B 1 [G20501-41 CAM, PoSTFEED 1~ 5/8 STROKE- |4
ot — 1 22260.5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 m
® IZEF 218994| WASH, FLAT (NO. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 4
= CUARD o (REF) RET| __ 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE s | 1 | 680191-1] PLUG, NYLON P
2 * 2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK {NO. 10) SHEAR PLATES 135 1 1455474 -1 RAM ‘ 44
= AMP-OLECTRIC™ PRESS GUARD (REF) EEF_ 21024.5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134 1 1| 690125.1] WASHER, LAMINATED D
< “4- 2102441 WASH, LOCK {NQO. 8) STRIP GUIDE 133 1 690124-11 WASHER, RAM 42
© 2 21024-4] WASH, LOCK {NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 132 I | &P0225-1] SPACER, DISC 4
T (21 210i%-4] NNT HEX Aok (4 -40) P LELEE IR 232416 BALL, STEEL 49
= CEY 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ PLATE 130 | 690170-11 SPRING, COMPRESSION ‘ 39
— 21018-7; NUT, HEX MACH {10-32) DRAG SPRING 129 DISC, INSULATION 38
"o “Z 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128 § 1 12690019, DISC, WIRE 37
“\\ — 15 21004-7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 25) DRAG ARM 127 i 22480-5 | WASHER, SPRING 3%
~ e
-é' . HD S (.2 x 1. 126 15
2. | 4-21078-F S8 SET WO QIACPOINT (4 -4 0%T%) DEAE | 125 - 34
1 21009-2] SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 ; N 133
123 | \ [ ASBI8Q-1] APPLICATOR  BAsic (SUB ASSY ) In
Wi 1§ 2- 21003-0] SCR, FLAT HD SOC CAP (6-32 x .50} CAM 122 ) N /T
A ______ 121 30
w K-E8 3. 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH {6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 29
e | | 13-60451-2] SPACER, STRIPPER 28 |
. i3 t | 240¢29-1] STRIPPER 27
2 12-0e02-7.1 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x ¢ ) STRIPPER 11z &S] 455676-11 PLATE, BASE 26
ZECT 2- 21002-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {10-32 x .75) HSG CAP e | 2 | 22354~ DRAG, STUD 25
1 22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38) NYLOK ANVIL 115 . 1 1 14554615 -1] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
4 i 3- 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 114 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
REF| |- 2407%-9, SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .75) BASE PLATE |13 2 [4-22281-1]| SPRING, DRAG 22
- 12§ —J 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 21
T 1 1454177-1 | DRAG, STOCK 20 e
' - 1 2. 210004} SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR |10 1 1 4s20Z0-A GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
' | 1 23030-1' SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC 109 1 5603 -3 GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
2 12-21000 =] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x . 22 ) SHEAR BLADE j08 §PEF 454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
3 |77.2.1000-44 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x_ =31 ) STRIP GUIDE 107 IREF 4-22284-9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 1%
i _{7-21000—4] SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x. 31 ) STRIP GUIDE 106§ — 454665-11 ADAPTOR, DRAG 15
EEF 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105 14
=~ 1 3- 21000-9] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
{ZEF] 3. 21000.8] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
REFl 3- 21000-4| SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102 1 | 2406494~ ] PLATE, REAR SHEAR i n
NOTES: 21 3- 21000.8] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .88) SHEAR PLATES 0§ 2 1240645 -7 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
1. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- PEF| ASS5TAS-1] GUARD . WINDOW 3 180 V1 12400642+ 1] PLATE, FRONT SHEAR E 9
" TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST e 465184.9] LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 |2-240654 3] ANVIL 8
ARE USED ON THIS APPLICATOR. r— 22014-11_OIL SYNTHETIC 78 1 4-24065(-3 BLADE, SLUG Bl
@ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 — 454406-1 SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 HOLD DOWN ]
WHEN [INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT 76 | 14-240641-0i SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
. USED. 75 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
g {3\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN 74 CRIMPER, INSULATION l 3
- OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP- | FEAl  458109-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 SPACER, INSULATION 2
5| O-LECTRIC PRESS. REE | | 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST ___ 72§ 1 |1-9564i~-4] CRIMPER, WIRE B
g' g’ 4 ‘ PA{Z-TZS} W QW off RE Q. P ART NO. DESCRIP TION , nNo. ErEQ.} PART NO, DESCRIFPTION ~O.
z| & Speaimier (ExcEPT TTem 20) CR . THIS APPLICATOR
g % ARE VSED o) [TEM YA . |MP|NG DATA WILL APPLY
gl = : PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE stzg STR,:'ENGTH 40577
g = HEY: A L0889 14 4070%
EIE @ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS‘. B 82 e It
"l g c TR 182 {472 f
% ¥ &, LverICATE DAILY USING NoO. 20 D NOT VSED 504255
; E MACHINE O1IL.. SRIMP S1ZE TYBE FEED PRESS REF, 5:
. @ crease LicHTLY. e V4O 1B N ;
513 562 |
g PNSUL ATION] ~felne § sodopes . ;
- INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR If
. 0 NSNS vy I@“‘ €4' TNSTRUCTION Al%@S‘? l
% 3 REMARKS AM@GM&TO r&‘
H : TERW, RAPPL SPEC NY- 205y
HEERE
HENE
Flols P :
X SET UP GAGE LAYOUT NG . :
3 -} , - AMP INCORPORATED
. ADAPTOR PLATE omiS'- @3& APMOVE?“}.’? AMP HARRISBURG, PENNA.
{REF) ‘ EBEATTY S-6BOT — Toc NO, REV.
B lee grag-s5 37 0 s e 0.0 By a0 A€ GETEIOSID] |
P W T e R T N T TREe DUl et : T
* EIEcN AICOEHE g ' MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
TRADEMARK OF AME INCORPORATED Jen _JEVISION RECORD S R REVISIGN RECORD £cn [OF L EN D"FEED ( 5p F\Da ' )-‘
- ; CAGE COOE . e RESTRICTED 3 ‘
— ) 7 Y i 55735 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING s




